City of Philadelphia

Legislation Details

File #:	020291	Version: 0	Name:					
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	ADOPTED				
File created:	5/2/2002		In control:	CITY COUNCIL				
On agenda:			Final action:	5/2/2002				
Title:	Agreeing to participate in the "1600 North Broad Tax Increment Financing District," if it should be created by the Council of the City of Philadelphia in accordance with the Tax Increment Financing Act of July 11, 1990, (P.L. 465, No. 113), as amended, in the North Philadelphia Redevelopment Area, in an area generally bounded by Fifteenth street on the west, Cecil B. Moore avenue on the north, Broad street on the east, and Oxford street on the south; and designating the Mayor or his designee as the City's representative for purposes of meeting with the Philadelphia Authority for Industrial Development, pursuant to Section 5(a)(2) of the Tax Increment Financing Act.							
Sponsors:	Councilmemb	er Clarke						
Indexes:	TIFD - 1600 NORTH BROAD							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Resolution	No. 02029100.pd	df					
Date	Ver. Action B	у	Act	on	Result Tally			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/2/2002	0	CITY COUNCIL	Introduced	Pass	
5/2/2002	0	CITY COUNCIL	ADOPTED		
5/2/2002	0	CITY COUNCIL	READ		